UNIEQRMED SERVICES UNIVERSITY

SUBJECT: USU Brigade 2016 Holiday Liberty Instruction

(MPO)
ABSTRACT

1. PURPOSE: This notice is to establish the USU Brigade’s 2016 holiday liberty schedule.

2. APPLICABILITY: Applies to all military faculty and staff assigned to the USU Brigade.

3. PROCEDURES: In accordance with thé references listed in enclosure 1, this memorandum
outlines the Federal holidays and training days for calendar year (CY) 2016.

(a). The USU Brigade military faculty and statf will observe the following CY 2016 holiday
schedule: '

e Monday, May 30, 2016 — Memorial Day
. Monday, July 4, 2016 — Independence Day
o Monday, September 5, 2016 — Labor Day
| s Monday, October 10, 2016 — Columbus Day
¢ Friday, November 11; 2016 — Veterans
s Thursday, November 24, 2016 — Thanksgiving
o Monday, December 26, 2016 — *Christmas*
(b). The Brigade will observe the following Training Days*:
s Friday, May 27, 2016
¢ Lriday, July 1, 2016
¢ Friday, November 25, 2016
¢ Friday, December 23, 2016
¢ [riday, December 30, 2016
*Designated training days will be used to ensure that all personnel have an opportunity to
complete annual training and individual medical requirements. Special liberty may be

authorized, in coordination with Department Heads/Directors/Commandants, to military
personnel who have completed these annual training and individual medical requirements.




4. EFFECTIVE DATE: This notice is effective immediately.

OME lJ BULL

COL, MC, USA
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Enclosure:
As Stated




Enclosure 1
REFERENCES
(a) DoD Instruction 1327.06, “Leave and Liberty Policy and Procedures”, June 16, 2009

{b) GSU Instruction 1327, “Leave and Liberty Policy and Procedures for Uniformed Personnel”,
November 05, 2015,




